
    TToowwnn  ooff  BBlloowwiinngg  RRoocckk    
     Date:  Wednesday January 29, 2025 

9:00 - 5:00p.m.            Location: Blowing Rock Conference Center  

RReettrreeaatt  AAggeennddaa  ––  WWeeddnneessddaayy   
Anticipated 

Time  
Topics Present & Participants  

9:00am Welcome and Call to Order 
Roll Call  
Pledge of Allegiance 

Mayor Charles Sellers 
And Town Council  

9:05 – 
10:15 

 
 
 
 
 

10:30 – 
11:30 

 
 
 

11:30 – 
12:00 
 

12:00-1:00 
 

2024 Review: 

• Year in review/retreat review 

• Project Updates from 2024 

• Helene Update 
 

Break  
 

Financial Items: 

• 6.30.24 Audit update and Fund Balance  

• 2024-2025 Mid-Year Financial Update 

• Debt Update 
Historic Discussion – Downtown  

 
 

Lunch – in-house 

Town Manager 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Finance Director and Town Manager  
 
 
 
 
 

1:15 – 2:15 
  
 

2:15 – 3:15 
 
 
 

3:30 –5:00  
 
 
5:00pm  

TDA Update  
 
 

Downtown Subcommittee Update and next steps 
 

Break  
 
Parking Discussion  

• Meredith McLaurin  
 

Adjourn until Thursday January 30, 2025 at 9am at 
BRCC 

 TDA Director – Tracy Brown  
 
 
 
Planning Director  
 
 
 
 
Town Manager and Meredith 
McLaurin  

 


