



Town of Blowing Rock

Date: Wednesday January 29, 2025

9:00 - 5:00p.m.

Location: Blowing Rock Conference Center

Retreat Agenda - Wednesday

<i>Anticipated Time</i>	<i>Topics</i>	<i>Present & Participants</i>
9:00am	Welcome and Call to Order Roll Call Pledge of Allegiance	Mayor Charles Sellers And Town Council
9:05 – 10:15	2024 Review: <ul style="list-style-type: none">• Year in review/retreat review• Project Updates from 2024• Helene Update Break	Town Manager
10:30 – 11:30	Financial Items: <ul style="list-style-type: none">• 6.30.24 Audit update and Fund Balance• 2024-2025 Mid-Year Financial Update• Debt Update	Finance Director and Town Manager
11:30 – 12:00	Historic Discussion – Downtown	
12:00-1:00	Lunch – in-house	
1:15 – 2:15	TDA Update	TDA Director – Tracy Brown
2:15 – 3:15	Downtown Subcommittee Update and next steps Break	Planning Director
3:30 – 5:00	Parking Discussion <ul style="list-style-type: none">• Meredith McLaurin	Town Manager and Meredith McLaurin
5:00pm	Adjourn until Thursday January 30, 2025 at 9am at BRCC	